507667712 12/28/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7714851

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	ι		
		Name	Execution Date
MENGMENG MU			12/13/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: TA	TAN GROW INC.		
Street Address: 13	13013 WESTERN AVE STE 5		
City: BL	BLUE ISLAND		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code: 60	60406		
Application Number:			
	-		
	ent to the vided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is unsucce t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 478-8115	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> <i>using a fax number, if pro</i>	ent to the vided; if t 626- law@	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 478-8115 @yeungoffice.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> <i>using a fax number, if prov</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ent to the vided; if t 626- law@ TSZ	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 478-8115 ⊉yeungoffice.com LUNG YEUNG	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> <i>using a fax number, if prov</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ent to the vided; if t 626- law@ TSZ 1370	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 478-8115 @yeungoffice.com LUNG YEUNG VALLEY VISTA DRIVE, SUITE 200	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be set using a fax number, if prov</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ent to the vided; if t 626- law@ TSZ 1370 DIAI	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 478-8115 ⊉yeungoffice.com LUNG YEUNG VALLEY VISTA DRIVE, SUITE 200 MOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ent to the vided; if t 626- law@ TSZ 1370 DIAI	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 478-8115 Pyeungoffice.com LUNG YEUNG VALLEY VISTA DRIVE, SUITE 200 MOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765 DTIP-USU-A30	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be set using a fax number, if prov</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ent to the vided; if t 626- law@ TSZ 1370 DIAI	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 478-8115 ⊉yeungoffice.com LUNG YEUNG VALLEY VISTA DRIVE, SUITE 200 MOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> <i>using a fax number, if prov</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ent to the vided; if t 626- law@ TSZ 1370 DIAI	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 478-8115 Pyeungoffice.com LUNG YEUNG VALLEY VISTA DRIVE, SUITE 200 MOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765 DTIP-USU-A30	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Mengmeng MU</u>, the assignor, whose mailing address is <u>13013 Western Avenue</u>, Suite 5, Blue Island, IL 60406, USA,

has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention relating to and entitled **Foldable Container and Foldable Supporting Frame Thereof, and Folding Method**, the invention, as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent to be filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and naming the assignor as the inventor;

AND WHEREAS <u>TAN GROW INC.</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of the state of <u>Illinois</u>, US., the assignee, whose mailing address is <u>13013 Western Avenue</u>, <u>Suite 5</u>, <u>Blue Island</u>, <u>IL 60406</u>, <u>USA</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to Any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, does hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention, together with his entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue or be reissued for the invention;

AND the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the assignor, on behalf of himself and his executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

The assignor and the assignee hereby authorize and request attorney, <u>Tsz Lung Yeung</u>, of 1370 Valley Vista Dr., Suite 200, Diamond Bar, CA 91765, US, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 18/147,010, filed 12/28/2022) the filing date and application number respectively of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0499 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands and seals.

ASSIGNOR

(Signature) Name in Print: MU, Mengmens

Witness for Assignor

(Signature) Lin Tang Name in Print: Liu, Yang

Name in Print: Liu, Yang Address: 13013 Western Avenue, Suite 5, Blue Island, IL 60406, USA

ASSIGNEE

On Behalf of TAN GROW INC.

Manging (Signature)

Name in Print: MU, Mengmen Title: CEO

Witness for Assignce

(Signature) Live Yang

Name in Print: Liu, Yang Address: 13013 Western Avenue, Suite 5, Blue Island, IL 60406, USA

Date: 2022, 12.13

Date 2012, 12, 13

2022,12.13 Date: _____

Date: 2022 12.13

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 12/28/2022